Date of the Franchise Agreement, either we or you can terminate the Franchise Agreement. Upon such 
termination under these circumstances, we may partially refund the initial franchisee fee, less expenses we 
incur in providing site selection assistance to you and other expenses we incur. In no event will we return 
an amount more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). (Franchise Agreement, Section 3.1.) 

You must comply with any standards, specifications, and other requirements that we may furnish 
you for design, decoration, layout, equipment, furniture, fixtures, signs, and other items for your LINE-X 
Franchised Business (the “Design Standards”).